
 
 

    
BSNL CHENNAI TELEPHONES   

 
 

Rationalization of ISD STVs wef 15.08.2019 under GSM prepaid mobile services 
 

It is hereby conveyed that the following ISD STVs are rationalized w.e.f. 15.08.2019 in 
Chennai Telephones (including TN Circle) under GSM prepaid mobile service as under: 
 
 

MRP of 
STV(in 

Rs.) 
(Incl GST) 

Validity  
(in 

calendar 
days) 

 
Existing Countries 

 
Revised Countries 

Existing 
ISD rate 

In Rs./Min 

Revised 
ISD rate 

In Rs./min 

Rate per 
International 

SMS in Rs. 

 

24 

 

30 Australia, Bahrain, 
Indonesia, Kuwait 

Bahrain 

 
6.49 

 
6.49 

 
3 

 

27 

 

30 

Bangladesh, 
Malaysia, 

HongKong, Thailand 

Bangladesh, 
Malaysia, 
Hongkong 

 
2.99 

 
2.49 

 
3 

 

38 

 

30 
France^^^, 
Germany, 

U.K.** 
U.K.** 

 
4.49 

 
4.49 

 
3 

 
** U.K (except ISD code 0044,70,74,75,76,77,78,79,84 and 89) 

 


